OSF BiH Grant List 2007

Program
Education

Education

Education
Education
Education

Education
Education
Education
Education

Education

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Subtotal:

Local Governance

Local Governance

Local Governance

Local Governance

Local Governance
Subtotal:

Law

Law

Law

Law
Law

Law

Grantee
Interactive Open Schools, Tuzla

Sarajevo International Multi-religious Center

ERAZMUS Student Network

Soros Foreign Language School

"Small Steps", Association for Dialogue in the Family and Society

Mirsad Priganica

Student Resource Center SRCe

SUS BiH

Center for children with learning disabilities

Sarajevo International Multi-religious Center

UWC-IB Initiative in BiH
Albanian cultural society Besa
CEl Step By Step

CEl Step By Step

OSF B&H Project

Development Agency EDA Banja Luka

Cultural and educational center Onyx Visegrad

Development Agency EDA Banja Luka

Institute of Economics, Banja Luka

Development Agency EDA Banja Luka

Media Center Sarajevo

Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies of the University of

Sarajevo

CIN - Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo

Women Legal Aid Centre, Zenica
Law School of Sarajevo University

Human Rights Centre of the University of Sarajevo

Open ‘/ Fond
Society Fund otvoreno drustvo

Bosnia & Herzegovina

Project

Building open schools through development teams

Inter-religious dialogue in a multicultural society through communication and
education of young people

Meeting of the Council of National Representatives of the International student
network

Capacity Development

Improving the methods and content of Islamic religious education

Publication of the book Proboj ka drugome / Breakthrough to the Other
Core support

System of BiH National Contact Points for the EU Framework Programmes
Support for New Year's presents for children in the Center's care
Publication of Zene, religija i politika /Women, Religion and Politics , a book by Zilka
Spahié-Siljak

Teachers' Professional Development

Bosnian / Albanian Dictionary

Network support

Network support

New BH Literature TextBook

Development of a proactive and responsible leadership in local communities in BiH

Evaluation of the project Code of Ethics for Officials of Municipalities of Eastern
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Creating normative, methodological and organizational management framework for
a comprehensive and effective local development BIH - FIELD

Creation and introduction of a model of efficient use of local resources, ownership
and inclusive development
Developing a multi-type model of local government units

Joint Research Program: Stories about organized crime, public authorities and
responsibilities

MA Course: War crimes, genocide and memories

Investigative reporting on the Constitutional Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina

"Easy way to exercise your rights"
Legal Clinics - practical teaching of law school students
The Annual BiH report on the State of Human Rights Practices
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Amount USD
56.927,00

9.331,00

5.998,00
14.727,00
15.035,00

4.104,00
21.137,00
73.496,00

2.020,00

4.836,00

27.343,00
2.819,00
4.248,00

23.297,00

38.612,00

303.930,00

108.177,00

3.052,00

43.688,00

83.300,00

88.117,00
326.334,00

56.610,00

15.040,00

48.413,00

10.771,00
45.237,00
36.693,00



Law
Law

Law

Law

Law
Subtotal:

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP

East-East:BBP
East-East:BBP

Law School of Sarajevo University

Banjaluka Univeristy Law School

Human Rights Centre Mostar for Law Faculties of the University
"DZemal Bjedi¢" Mostar and the (West) Mostar University

Publika, Sarajevo

OSF B&H Project

Youth Center, Livho

Irena Hadziabdic, Srdjan Blagovcanin, Ljubinko Lekovic

Association for Consumer’s Protection, Sarajevo, BiH

World Vision Bosnia

ACIPS, Sarajevo

Osman Topcagic, Aida Hodzic, Sanja Blazevic

Media Center, Sarajevo

Lejla Hadzic & Ivana Lusic

Ilvana Vrhaca, Alisa Karovic, Sanjin Buzo & Leo Basic
Save the Children Norway SEE

Dragan Sarenac

AC “Why Not”, Sarajevo
Women from Una, Bihac
Institute for European Policy

Izet Cengic & Miodrag Dakic

Elvira Zivanovic, Nevresa Seleskovic & Mirza Halilovic
Sanja Mihajlovic & Nedim Muhedinovic

IBHI, Sarajevo

CCl, Sarajevo

AEOBIH, Sarajevo

Enterprises Development Agency (EDA), Banja Luka

Research and Organizatioanl Development Association (RODA),
Sarajevo

Center for Human Rights, Tuzla

OneWorld SEE, Sarajevo

Vehid Sehic, Branko Todorovic & Nikola Sekulovic

Dragan Corlija & Hidajet Beso
Ilvana Vrhaca, Sanjin Buzo, Leo Basic, Alisa Karovic

Law School's program of legal education in Srebrenica
Legal Clinics - practical teaching of law school students

Legal Clinics - practical teaching of law school students

Butterfly effect - the prosecution of war crimes committed in Bosnia and
Herzegovina
NIS Follow Up

RIVER-SEE, Regional Integration through Volunteers Exchanges for Reconciliation in
SEE

Fostering Transparency, Accountability and Public Integrity in the Western Balkans

Interstate Cooperation in Democratization of Society, Labour Improvement and
Exchange of Experience of Consumer Organizations

Strengthening Regional Cooperation and Development

Regional Framework for Cooperation and European Integration

Young Public Servants in Southeastern Europe: Preparation for EU Accession
Legal Framework for Prosecution of War Mongering Journalists

Heritage and its misuse in political and ideological causes

Tolerant Youth

Now | Understand My Rights-CRC from the Children to the Children

Best Practices in Promoting Voluntary and non-Remunerated Blood Donation

Creating Peace Actively: Process of Demilitarization & Reconciliation

Conscience and Power

A Path to the EU: Czech Experience

South East European pipeline Network: Environmental NGOs as Watchdogs of Three
pipeline

Strengthening Regioanl Cooperation and Development

Forum: Understanding NATO

Strengthening the Role of Civil Society in Social Inclusion

Citizen’s Participation in a Decision Making Process in BiH: Czech Experience
Election Law and Law on Conflict of Interest: Experiences and Practices in BiH, Serbia
& Montenegro

Regional Support on Realizing the Local Self-Governance Development Strategy in
BiH

Regional Network for Lifelong Learning Growth

Academy for Young Social Entrepreneurs in BiH (AYSE)
Western Balkans Network for Inclusive eGovernment

Open Questions that Require Answers among BiH, Montenegro, Croatia & Serbia

Institutional Mechanisms for the Protection from Domestic Violence
Tolerant Youth
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6.786,00

17.219,00

1.945,00

36.556,00
275.270,00

14.591,00

347,00

6.192,00

806,00
4.250,00
2.157,00
6.000,00

698,00

782,00

46.334,00

1.167,00

8.795,00
1.912,00
16.800,00

694,00

1.654,00
351,00
18.346,00
4.261,00

1.824,00

2.500,00

4.120,00

17.863,00
9.446,00

672,00

570,00
445,00



East-East:BBP

Subtotal:
Gender
Subtotal:
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Subtotal:
Early Warning Sys
Subtotal:
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Subtotal:
Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma

Roma
Subtotal:
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society
Civil Society

Irfan Kujovic, Nikola Balaban, Nikolina Malcic, Dejan Mitrovic,

Aleksandar Babic, Bojan Grebenar

Center for Women and Society

Association for Concerns of Women
CARITAS, Sarajevo

CPD Sarajevo

East-Weste Center, Sarajevo
Traveling Theatre

United Nations Development Programme - UNDP BIH 2007

Center for Culture Dialogue, Sarajevo
Center for Culture Dialogue, Sarajevo
OSF B&H Project

YA-YE BiH

NARKO NE, Sarajevo

Youth Information Agency, Sarajevo

NGO "ORI", Kakanj

NGO "ROM", Zivinice

Bahtale Roma, Turbe - Travnik
Bolja buducnost, Tuzla

NGO "Be My Friend", Sarajevo
CCl, Tuzla

EURO ROM, Tuzla

Europski put Roma, Tuzla
NGO "Be My Friend", Sarajevo
ORI "Be My Friend", Visoko
NGO "ORI", Kakanj

NGO "ROM", Zivinice
"ROMALEN", Kakanj
"ROMANO Centro", Zenica
"SAE ROMA", Tuzla

"Sretni Romi", Tuzla

"Zena Romkinja", Zavidovici
Dejan Milkunic

NGO "Education Build BH"

ACIPS, Sarajevo

Human Rights Center RS

SCCA, Sarajevo

OSF B&H Project

ACIPS, Sarajevo

Association "AlterMedia", Sarajevo

Start Negotiating/Developing Intercultural Dualogue: University Students in the

Western Balkans Region

Network support

Support
Support
Support to Workshop
Support
Support

Early Warning System

Network support

Network support

Core support

Core support

Signposts to a helthier society
Active Youth 2007

Support to Roma Recource Center
Support to Roma Recource Center
Roma Employment

Health Care

Excersising Rights of Roma people
Minority Rights in Practice

Access to Media

Data Basis on Roma Education
Roma in Local Elections

Access to Media

Roma Education support

Roma Rights

Roma Children leisure

Roma Traditions

Health and Social Protection of Roma
Roma Assistants

Equal Rights for Roma omen
Scholarship for Music Academy
Scholarships for Roma students

Policy Center

Inter-ethnic and Inter-religious Tolerance
In a search for Lost Identity

Puls of Democracy

New perspectives

Third Regional Radio Station Festival
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1.076,00

174.653,00
25.024,00
25.024,00
10.752,00

329,00
1.843,00
10.694,00
8.476,00
32.094,00
50.000,00
50.000,00
5.396,00
2.850,00
37.120,00
25.806,00
44.010,00
67.874,00

183.056,00
22.032,00
25.639,00

7.035,00
4.767,00
46.200,00
57.003,00
7.303,00
4.748,00
21.678,00
7.035,00
7.695,00
7.283,00
7.120,00
4.786,00
7.133,00
7.249,00
7.176,00
11.186,00
52.968,00

316.036,00

131.410,00
21.321,00
42.232,00
88.135,00
32.315,00

6.387,00



Civil Society CPCD, Sarajevo Monitoring of Public Policies in Canton Sarajevo S 68.652,00
Civil Society "Dialogue", Mostar Documentary any Fights is a Victory S 13.536,00
Civil Society Faculty of Political Sciences, Sarajevo Value orientation of BiH Political elites toward EU S 11.935,00
Civil Society Foundation "Mozaik", Sarajevo Small Grants Program S 21.719,00
Civil Society NGO "Sunce", Bugojno Education on Gender Equality for Young Girls S 7.351,00
Subtotal: $ 444.993,00
PDFP OSF B&H Project Policy Development Felowship Program 2007 S 194.221,00
PDFP ALDI, Gorazde Monitoring of Economic and Social Rights in BiH S 23.242,00
PDFP Foundation "Mozaik", Sarajevo Capacity Buliding of Policy Center "Populari" S 7.926,00
Subtotal: $ 225.389,00

$__2.356.779,00
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