OSF BiH Grant List 2007



Program	Grantee	Project	Α	mount USD
Education	Interactive Open Schools, Tuzla	Building open schools through development teams	\$	56.927,00
Education	Sarajevo International Multi-religious Center	Inter-religious dialogue in a multicultural society through communication and		
		education of young people	\$	9.331,00
Education	ERAZMUS Student Network	Meeting of the Council of National Representatives of the International student	1.	
		network	\$	5.998,00
Education	Soros Foreign Language School	Capacity Development	\$	14.727,00
Education	"Small Steps", Association for Dialogue in the Family and Society	Improving the methods and content of Islamic religious education	\$	15.035,00
Education	Mirsad Priganica	Publication of the book <i>Proboj ka drugome / Breakthrough to the Other</i>	\$	4.104,00
Education	Student Resource Center SRCe	Core support	\$	21.137,00
Education	SUS BiH	System of BiH National Contact Points for the EU Framework Programmes	\$	73.496,00
Education	Center for children with learning disabilities	Support for New Year's presents for children in the Center's care	\$	2.020,00
Education	Sarajevo International Multi-religious Center	Publication of <i>Žene, religija i politika /Women, Religion and Politics</i> , a book by Zilka Spahić-Šiljak	\$	4.836,00
Education	UWC-IB Initiative in BiH	Teachers' Professional Development	\$	27.343,00
Education	Albanian cultural society Besa	Bosnian / Albanian Dictionary	\$	2.819,00
Education	CEI Step By Step	Network support	\$	4.248,00
Education	CEI Step By Step	Network support	\$	23.297,00
Education	OSF B&H Project	New BH Literature TextBook	\$	38.612,00
Subtotal:			\$	303.930,00
Local Governance	Development Agency EDA Banja Luka	Development of a proactive and responsible leadership in local communities in BiH	\$	108.177,00
Local Governance	Cultural and educational center Onyx Visegrad	Evaluation of the project Code of Ethics for Officials of Municipalities of Eastern Bosnia and Herzegovina	\$	3.052,00
Local Governance	Development Agency EDA Banja Luka	Creating normative, methodological and organizational management framework for a comprehensive and effective local development BIH - FIELD	\$	43.688,00
Local Governance	Institute of Economics, Banja Luka	Creation and introduction of a model of efficient use of local resources, ownership and inclusive development	\$	83.300,00
Local Governance	Development Agency EDA Banja Luka	Developing a multi-type model of local government units	\$	88.117,00
Subtotal:			\$	326.334,00
Law	Media Center Sarajevo	Joint Research Program: Stories about organized crime, public authorities and responsibilities	\$	56.610,00
Law	Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies of the University of Sarajevo	MA Course: War crimes, genocide and memories	\$	15.040,00
Law	CIN - Center for Investigative Reporting, Sarajevo	Investigative reporting on the Constitutional Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina	\$	48.413,00
Law	Women Legal Aid Centre, Zenica	"Easy way to exercise your rights"	\$	10.771,00
Law	Law School of Sarajevo University	Legal Clinics - practical teaching of law school students	\$	45.237,00
Law	Human Rights Centre of the University of Sarajevo	The Annual BiH report on the State of Human Rights Practices	\$	36.693,00

Law	Law School of Sarajevo University	Law School's program of legal education in Srebrenica	
Law	Banjaluka Univeristy Law School	Legal Clinics - practical teaching of law school students	\$ 6.786,00
Law	Human Rights Centre Mostar for Law Faculties of the University "Džemal Bjedić" Mostar and the (West) Mostar University	Legal Clinics - practical teaching of law school students	\$ 17.219,00
Law	Publika, Sarajevo	Butterfly effect - the prosecution of war crimes committed in Bosnia and Herzegovina	\$ 1.945,00
Law	OSF B&H Project	NIS Follow Up	\$ 36.556,00
Subtotal:			\$ 275.270,00
East-East:BBP	Youth Center, Livno	RIVER-SEE, Regional Integration through Volunteers Exchanges for Reconciliation in SEE	\$ 14.591,00
East-East:BBP	Irena Hadziabdic, Srdjan Blagovcanin, Ljubinko Lekovic	Fostering Transparency, Accountability and Public Integrity in the Western Balkans	\$ 347,00
East-East:BBP	Association for Consumer's Protection, Sarajevo, BiH	Interstate Cooperation in Democratization of Society, Labour Improvement and Exchange of Experience of Consumer Organizations	\$ 6.192,00
East-East:BBP	World Vision Bosnia	Strengthening Regional Cooperation and Development	\$ 806,00
East-East:BBP	ACIPS, Sarajevo	Regional Framework for Cooperation and European Integration	\$ 4.250,00
East-East:BBP	Osman Topcagic, Aida Hodzic, Sanja Blazevic	Young Public Servants in Southeastern Europe: Preparation for EU Accession	\$ 2.157,00
East-East:BBP	Media Center, Sarajevo	Legal Framework for Prosecution of War Mongering Journalists	\$ 6.000,00
East-East:BBP	Lejla Hadzic & Ivana Lusic	Heritage and its misuse in political and ideological causes	\$ 698,00
East-East:BBP	Ivana Vrhaca, Alisa Karovic, Sanjin Buzo & Leo Basic	Tolerant Youth	\$ 782,00
East-East:BBP	Save the Children Norway SEE	Now I Understand My Rights-CRC from the Children to the Children	\$ 46.334,00
East-East:BBP	Dragan Sarenac	Best Practices in Promoting Voluntary and non-Remunerated Blood Donation	\$ 1.167,00
East-East:BBP	AC "Why Not", Sarajevo	Creating Peace Actively: Process of Demilitarization & Reconciliation	\$ 8.795,00
East-East:BBP	Women from Una, Bihac	Conscience and Power	\$ 1.912,00
East-East:BBP	Institute for European Policy	A Path to the EU: Czech Experience	\$ 16.800,00
East-East:BBP	Izet Cengic & Miodrag Dakic	South East European pipeline Network: Environmental NGOs as Watchdogs of Three pipeline	\$ 694,00
East-East:BBP	Elvira Zivanovic, Nevresa Seleskovic & Mirza Halilovic	Strengthening Regioanl Cooperation and Development	\$ 1.654,00
East-East:BBP	Sanja Mihajlovic & Nedim Muhedinovic	Forum: Understanding NATO	\$ 351,00
East-East:BBP	IBHI, Sarajevo	Strengthening the Role of Civil Society in Social Inclusion	\$ 18.346,00
East-East:BBP	CCI, Sarajevo	Citizen's Participation in a Decision Making Process in BiH: Czech Experience	\$ 4.261,00
East-East:BBP	AEOBiH, Sarajevo	Election Law and Law on Conflict of Interest: Experiences and Practices in BiH, Serbia & Montenegro	\$ 1.824,00
East-East:BBP	Enterprises Development Agency (EDA), Banja Luka	Regional Support on Realizing the Local Self-Governance Development Strategy in BiH	\$ 2.500,00
East-East:BBP	Research and Organizatioanl Development Association (RODA), Sarajevo	Regional Network for Lifelong Learning Growth	\$ 4.120,00
East-East:BBP	Center for Human Rights, Tuzla	Academy for Young Social Entrepreneurs in BiH (AYSE)	\$ 17.863,00
East-East:BBP	OneWorld SEE, Sarajevo	Western Balkans Network for Inclusive eGovernment	\$ 9.446,00
East-East:BBP	Vehid Sehic, Branko Todorovic & Nikola Sekulovic	Open Questions that Require Answers among BiH, Montenegro, Croatia & Serbia	\$ 672,00
East-East:BBP	Dragan Corlija & Hidajet Beso	Institutional Mechanisms for the Protection from Domestic Violence	\$ 570,00
East-East:BBP	Ivana Vrhaca, Sanjin Buzo, Leo Basic, Alisa Karovic	Tolerant Youth	\$ 445,00

East-East:BBP	Irfan Kujovic, Nikola Balaban, Nikolina Malcic, Dejan Mitrovic, Aleksandar Babic, Bojan Grebenar	Start Negotiating/Developing Intercultural Dualogue: University Students in the Western Balkans Region	\$	1.076,00
Subtotal:			\$	174.653,00
Gender	Center for Women and Society	Network support	\$	25.024,00
Subtotal:			\$	25.024,00
Other	Association for Concerns of Women	Support	\$	10.752,00
Other	CARITAS, Sarajevo	Support	\$	329,00
Other	CPD Sarajevo	Support to Workshop	\$	1.843,00
Other	East-Weste Center, Sarajevo	Support	\$	10.694,00
Other	Traveling Theatre	Support	\$	8.476,00
Subtotal:			\$	32.094,00
Early Warning Sys	United Nations Development Programme - UNDP BIH 2007	Early Warning System	\$	50.000,00
Subtotal:			\$	50.000,00
Youth	Center for Culture Dialogue, Sarajevo	Network support	\$	5.396,00
Youth	Center for Culture Dialogue, Sarajevo	Network support	\$	2.850,00
Youth	OSF B&H Project	Core support	\$	37.120,00
Youth	YA-YE BiH	Core support	\$	25.806,00
Youth	NARKO NE, Sarajevo	Signposts to a helthier society	\$	44.010,00
Youth	Youth Information Agency, Sarajevo	Active Youth 2007	\$	67.874,00
Subtotal:	Touth information Agency, Sarajevo	Active Toutil 2007	۶ \$	183.056,00
	NCO "ODI" Vakani	Support to Roma Pacaurca Contar	\$	
Roma	NGO "DOM", Kakanj	Support to Roma Recourse Center		22.032,00
Roma	NGO "ROM", Zivinice	Support to Roma Recource Center	\$	25.639,00
Roma	Bahtale Roma, Turbe - Travnik	Roma Employment		7.035,00
Roma	Bolja buducnost, Tuzla	Health Care	\$	4.767,00
Roma	NGO "Be My Friend", Sarajevo	Excersising Rights of Roma people	\$	46.200,00
Roma	CCI, Tuzla	Minority Rights in Practice	\$	57.003,00
Roma	EURO ROM, Tuzla	Access to Media	\$	7.303,00
Roma	Europski put Roma, Tuzla	Data Basis on Roma Education	\$	4.748,00
Roma	NGO "Be My Friend", Sarajevo	Roma in Local Elections	\$	21.678,00
Roma	ORI "Be My Friend", Visoko	Access to Media	\$	7.035,00
Roma	NGO "ORI", Kakanj	Roma Education support	\$	7.695,00
Roma	NGO "ROM", Zivinice	Roma Rights	\$	7.283,00
Roma	"ROMALEN", Kakanj	Roma Children leisure	\$	7.120,00
Roma	"ROMANO Centro", Zenica	Roma Traditions	\$	4.786,00
Roma	"SAE ROMA", Tuzla	Health and Social Protection of Roma	\$	7.133,00
Roma	"Sretni Romi", Tuzla	Roma Assistants	\$	7.249,00
Roma	"Zena Romkinja", Zavidovici	Equal Rights for Roma omen	\$	7.176,00
Roma	Dejan Milkunic	Scholarship for Music Academy	\$	11.186,00
Roma	NGO "Education Build BH"	Scholarships for Roma students	\$	52.968,00
Subtotal:			\$	316.036,00
Civil Society	ACIPS, Sarajevo	Policy Center	\$	131.410,00
Civil Society	Human Rights Center RS	Inter-ethnic and Inter-religious Tolerance	\$	21.321,00
Civil Society	SCCA, Sarajevo	In a search for Lost Identity	\$	42.232,00
Civil Society	OSF B&H Project	Puls of Democracy	\$	88.135,00
Civil Society	ACIPS, Sarajevo	New perspectives	\$	32.315,00
Civil Society	Association "AlterMedia", Sarajevo	Third Regional Radio Station Festival	\$	6.387,00

Civil Society	CPCD, Sarajevo	Monitoring of Public Policies in Canton Sarajevo	\$ 68.652,00
Civil Society	"Dialogue", Mostar	Documentary any Fights is a Victory	\$ 13.536,00
Civil Society	Faculty of Political Sciences, Sarajevo	Value orientation of BiH Political elites toward EU	\$ 11.935,00
Civil Society	Foundation "Mozaik", Sarajevo	Small Grants Program	\$ 21.719,00
Civil Society	NGO "Sunce", Bugojno	Education on Gender Equality for Young Girls	\$ 7.351,00
Subtotal:			\$ 444.993,00
PDFP	OSF B&H Project	Policy Development Felowship Program 2007	\$ 194.221,00
PDFP	ALDI, Gorazde	Monitoring of Economic and Social Rights in BiH	\$ 23.242,00
PDFP	Foundation "Mozaik", Sarajevo	Capacity Buliding of Policy Center "Populari"	\$ 7.926,00
Subtotal:			\$ 225.389,00
Total			\$ 2.356.779,00